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Farming Operation

Mailing Address for Payment

Required Documents

Acknowledgement

March 8 test

Entity Name

Joint Venture

Entity Type

No

Does this Joint Venture have a separate Tax ID?

60.00%

What is your share percentage of this Joint Venture?

GATE Card #

Name SSN/Tax ID Share of Operations (%) Member Type
Brad 123456779 66.00% Individual
Jean 987654321 34.00% Individual

100.00%

Yes

In order to receive an award, all individual recipients or individuals with any membership in the recipient entity must be either U.S. citizens or aliens

lawfully admitted into the U.S. Are all applicants either U.S. citizens or aliens lawfully admitted into the U.S.?

Mailing Address: 12345 main st

Mailing City: atlanta

Mailing State: ga

Mailing Zip: 23456

dummy_file.docx
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Total Files: 1

Upload form HBG-02, Share of Payments, for this venture

I acknowledge that assistance provided through the Georgia Hurricane Helene Block Grant is only made available to producers in designated counties within

the State of Georgia, and I certify that I am an eligible producer with eligible losses in an eligible county as required by this grant., I authorize the Georgia

Department of Agriculture and its agents to share my application, documents associated with the application and subsequent information provided as part

Legal Requirements

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/13820132/80_2036989_13820132/dummy_file.docx?fs=1


Electronic Signature

of an audit inquiry or compliance investigation with the Farm Service Agency and Risk Management Agency of the United States Department of Agriculture

for the purpose of ensuring producer compliance with all crop insurance linkage, legal, and recordkeeping requirements of this grant., I authorize the Georgia

Department of Agriculture and its agents unrestricted physical access to the locations claimed on this application for the purpose of ensuring compliance

with all terms of this grant., I agree to provide additional information and documentation upon the request of Georgia Department of Agriculture to prove all

loss claims and information made on this application.

I agree to purchase Federal Crop Insurance or Noninsured Crop Disaster Assistance Program (NAP) coverage for all insurable crops, trees, bushes, or vines

claimed on this application in the counties where those losses occurred equal to or greater than the 60/100 level of coverage (or equivalent) where such

insurance or NAP coverage is available for the first two consecutive crop years when coverage is available after receiving payment., I acknowledge that I

can also satisfy the crop insurance linkage requirement of this grant by purchasing a Whole Farm Revenue Protection plan (WFRP) at least the 60/100 level

or equivalent if I am eligible for a WFRP policy and am ineligible for NAP coverage for the first two consecutive crop years when coverage is available after

receiving payment., I acknowledge that failure to obtain required Federal Crop Insurance or Noninsured Crop Disaster Assistance Program coverage at the

required coverage level will require me, the producer, to refund to the Georgia Department of Agriculture or United Sates Department of Agriculture in full all

funds received through this grant., I acknowledge that if my legal entity dissolves or a member, stockholder, or partner leaves the entity and farms under a

different Tax Identification Number, linkage requirements must still be met if the majority share of persons receiving payments under this grant still continue

farming crops that received assistance., I acknowledge that outstanding debt obligations to FCIC result in my inability to obtain Federal Crop Insurance until

such obligations are met. I further acknowledge that I am still eligible for assistance under this grant provided that linkage requirements are met and I

understand that it is my, the producer’s, responsibility to satisfy all debt obligation to FCIC so that I can satisfy the requirements of this grant.

Crop Insurance Requirements

I agree to retain financial and other records relating to any funds awarded for a period of 3 years after receiving funds through this grant or until final

resolution of any audit findings or litigation claims relating to the distribution of such funds, whichever is later., I acknowledge that failure to provide access

to required documentation as part of this application or requested documentation in a subsequent compliance investigation or audit inquiry will require me,

the producer, to refund the Georgia Department of Agriculture in full all funds received through this grant.

Recordkeeping Requirements

Submission Acknowledgement

Yes

I certify the statement above is correct

bk

Your Name

03/09/2026

Today's Date

Physical Location

County: Atkinson

Physical Address of Farm:

If no street address then enter nearest street name

1234 main

City: atkinson

State: GA

Application #: 3724



Property Status

Timber Losses

Zip: 12348

Latitude:

Use decimal degrees

100.44400

Longitude:

Use decimal degrees. This number should be negative

-3446.40000

USDA Farm Serial #:

Did you own or lease the property at this physical location on September

24, 2024?:

Lease

dummy_file.docx
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Upload the deed, 2024 property tax assessment, or lease contract for the property at this physical location

Did you suffer a minimum 15-percent timber loss on at least 10 contiguous

forested acres?:

Yes

No

Note on Timber: Stands vary throughout the state based on site, soil type, etc. The forest type

and ranges are estimates typical for these types of stands and selection

should be based on what is being seen throughout the overall stand. For

example, the age is 15 years old, but the product class is less than 5" due to

poor site conditions and genetics. So the correct choice would be Pine: 0.5

years – 12 years. Average DBH <5".

Comprehensive

Funding Request Type

Total Forested Acres
in Stand

Total Damaged Acres
in Stand

Fair Market Value as of 09/24/2024
(Pre-Hurricane)

Fair Market Value as of 09/29/2024
(Post Hurricane)

Value of Salvaged
Timber

100.0 120.0 $50,000 $20,000 $5,000

dummy_file.docx
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Upload the IRS 4684 Casualty Loss Form that was filed and/or the timber cruise/stump cruise documentation with volume and loss estimation

- Property tax assessment (if uploaded above, not required)

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Timber losses, such as

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_1886743_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_1883771_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_1883771_40205217/image.png?fs=1


Poultry House Structure Losses and Interruption of Production Cycle

Beef Cattle Conception Rate Loss

- If salvaged, one or more of the following: Form PT-283T https://dor.georgia.gov/document/form/pt-283ttimbersaleorharvestreportpdf/, and/or Timber Harvest

Notification number and/or Summary of load tickets from salvage operations and/or any other document that supports the salvage value

- If available, photographs pre and/or post hurricane

- Form GA-HBG-04

- Other documents that support your timber loss application

dummy_file.docx
13 KB - 03/08/2026 09:09

Total Files: 1

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss across all poultry houses?: Yes

No

Type of House

Total Square
Footage of
House

Square Footage of
Damaged/Destroyed
Section of House

Cost of
Repairs/Repl
acement

Amount
Reimbursed by
Insurance

Number of Days
without Birds after
9/24

Were there birds in the houses
within 12 months prior to the
hurricane?

Destroyed House
for
Broilers/Pullets

1,000.0 900.0
$75,000

$15,000 400 Yes (Eligible)

Damaged Caged
Layer House

500.0 400.0 $25,000 $5,000 1000 Yes (Eligible)

Destroyed Pullet
Layer House

750.0 750.0 $5,000 $0 0 Yes (Eligible)

- Pre and/or post hurricane photographs

- All invoices for repair, replacement or demolition of houses

- If insured, proof of reimbursement

- Documentation to support birds in houses within 12 months of the hurricane.

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
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Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Poultry losses, such as

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss in beef cattle conception rates?: Yes

No

500

Bred females at the time of the storm (beef cattle)

10

Bred females that died in the storm (beef cattle)

- Documentation to support number of bred beef cattle at time of storm, such as artificial insemination records or inventory of female beef cattle at time of hurricane

- Documentation of the number of female beef cattle that died in the storm such as vet records, photos, LIP application, rendering receipts, FEMA records, etc.

- Any other information to support your claim

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Beef Cattle Conception losses, such as

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037178_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037163_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1


Dairy Cattle Conception Rate Loss

Dairy Cattle Mastitis

Reduced Milk Production

dummy_file.docx
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Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss in dairy cattle conception rates?: Yes

No

50

Bred females at the time of the storm (dairy cattle)

1

Bred females that died in the storm (dairy cattle)

- Documentation to support number of bred dairy cattle at time of storm such as artificial insemination records or inventory of female dairy cattle and bulls at time of

hurricane

- Documentation of the number of female dairy cattle that died in the storm such as vet records, LIP application, rendering receipts, FEMA records, photos,

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
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Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Dairy Cattle Conception losses, such as

Did you incur at least $1,000 increased costs to treat mastitis?: Yes

No

Number of Documented cases of mastitis September 24, 2024 - October

23, 2024:

500

Number of Documented cases of mastitis September 24, 2023 - October

23, 2023:

400

- Veterinarian records or documentation pre-and post-Hurricane, such as medicine purchased to treat mastitis (typically intramammary antibiotics)

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
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Total Files: 1

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Dairy Cattle Mastitis losses, such as

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss from reduced milk production?: Yes

No

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037536_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037541_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037293_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1


Damaged or Destroyed Dairy Structures

Dairy Feed Loss

Number of cows producing milk as of September 27, 2024 (post-hurricane): 500

- Veterinarian records, milking records, etc. supporting the number of cows being milked on September 27, 2024

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
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Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Milk Production losses, such as

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss on your Dairy Structures?: Yes

No

Type of
Barn Other Impact

Total Square
Footage of
Structure

Square Footage
Damaged/Destroyed

Cost of
Repairs

Amount
Reimbursed by
Insurance

Were there cows in the barns within 12
months prior to the hurricane?

Milking
Barn

Damaged 600.0 500.0 $50,000 $5,000 Yes (Eligible)

Dairy
Barn

Fully
Destroyed

550.0 550.0 $5,000 $0 Yes (Eligible)

Other working
barn

Damaged 400.0 300.0 $10,000 $500 Yes (Eligible)

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane

- Receipts for materials if repaired or rebuilt

- Insurance reimbursement records, if insured

dummy_file.docx
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Total Files: 1

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Damaged or Destroyed Dairy Structure losses, such as

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss of dairy feed?:

Note: Grains, oilseeds, and hay stored in structures are ineligible.

Yes

No

Does your dairy operation have grazing acres?: Yes

No

Type of Feed
Destroyed/Damaged

If Other,
Explain

Total Pounds Damaged /
Destroyed

Purchased Feed: Value of
Feed

Produced Feed: Value of
Feed

Peanut hulls 5,000.0 $25,000 $0
Soybean meal 500.0 $0 $6,000

- Evidence of destroyed grain or hay damaged due to Hurricane

- Acreage reports

- Purchase receipts to replace damaged grain or hay

- Any other information to support your claim

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Dairy Feed losses, such as

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037297_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037258_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1


Destroyed Pecan Trees

Destroyed Pecan Irrigation

dummy_file.docx
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Did you suffer at least a 15-percent Pecan production loss?: Yes

No

Are you entitled to 100% of the payments for these Pecan losses?: Yes

No

What share of the payments are you entitled to?: 75.0%

Steve

Who are you sharing the payments with?

dummy_file.docx
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Total Files: 1

Upload Form HBG-05, Share Information for Blueberries, Citrus, and Pecans, to indicate other producers and their shares

Total Number of Pecan Trees (Damaged and Undamaged) Number of Pecan Trees Needing to be Replaced Total Acres of Pecan Trees
500 400 10.0

- FSA or RMA acreage report documenting orchard acres

- RMA records, if insured

- Invoices for tree replacement

- Invoices for damaged tree removal

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
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Total Files: 1

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Pecan Tree losses, such as

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss across all Pecan irrigation systems?: Yes

No

Total Linear
Feet

Linear Feet
Damaged/Destroyed

Cost of
Repairs/Replacement

Amount Reimbursed by
Insurance

Was the irrigation system used within 12 months prior
to the hurricane?

500.0 500.0 $5,000 $0 Yes (Eligible)
400.0 450.0 $10,000 $0 Yes (Eligible)

- Invoices for irrigation system replacement

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane

- FSA or RMA acreage reports supporting irrigated acres

- RMA records

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Pecan Irrigation losses, such as

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037248_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037505_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037193_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1


Destroyed Blueberry Bushes

Destroyed Blueberry Irrigation

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
13 KB - 03/08/2026 10:01

Total Files: 1

Did you suffer at least a 15-percent Blueberry production loss?: Yes

No

Yes

No

Are you entitled to 100% of the payments for these Blueberry losses?

33.0%

What share of the payments are you entitled to?

Janie

Who are you sharing the payments with?

image.png
24.5 KB - 03/08/2026 09:40

Total Files: 1

Upload Form HBG-05, Share Information for Blueberries, Citrus, and Pecans, to indicate other producers and their shares

Total Number of Bushes Less
Than 4 Years Old as of
September 24, 2024

Total Number of Bushes Less Than 4
Years Old Requiring Replacement due to
Hurricane Helene

Total Number of Bushes 4
Years or Older as of
September 24, 2024

Total Number of Bushes 4 Years or
Older Requiring Replacement due to
Hurricane Helene

500 400 300 300

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane

- Invoices documenting equipment used to remove bushes

- FSA or RMA acreage reports

- Invoices for replacement bushes

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
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Total Files: 1

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Blueberry Bush losses, such as

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss across all Blueberry irrigation

systems?:

Yes

No

Total Linear
Feet

Linear Feet
Damaged/Destroyed

Cost of
Repairs/Replacement

Amount Reimbursed by
Insurance

Was the irrigation system used within 12 months prior
to the hurricane?

500.0 600.0 $50,000 $5,000 Yes (Eligible)

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Blueberry Irrigation losses, such as

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037198_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037500_40205217/image.png?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037211_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1


Destroyed Citrus Trees

Destroyed Irrigation Pivots

- Invoices for irrigation system replacement

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane

- FSA or RMA acreage reports supporting irrigated acres

- RMA records, if insured

- Any other record supporting your claim

dummy_file.docx
13 KB - 03/08/2026 09:43

Total Files: 1

Did you suffer at least a 5-percent Citrus production loss?: Yes

No

Are you entitled to 100% of the payments for these Citrus losses?: Yes

No

What share of the Citrus payments are you entitled to?: 90.0%

Joe

Who are you sharing the Citrus payments with?

dummy_file.docx
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Total Files: 1

Upload Form HBG-05, Share Information for Blueberries, Citrus, and Pecans, to indicate other producers and their shares

Total Number of Citrus
Trees as of September
24, 2024

1-Year Old Trees
Needing to be
Replaced

2-Year Old Trees
Needing to be
Replaced

3-Year Old Trees
Needing to be
Replaced

4+-Year Old Trees
Needing to be
Replaced

Total Number of
Citrus Trees
Damaged

Total Acres of
All Citrus
Trees

200 60 20 20 10 25 10.0

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane, including damaged and/or destroyed trees

- Invoices documenting equipment used to remove trees

- FSA or RMA Acreage reports

- Invoices for replacement trees

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
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Total Files: 1

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Citrus Tree losses, such as

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss across all irrigation pivots?: Yes

No

Commodity Under
This System

Number of Pivots
Damaged/Destroyed

Cost to
Repair/Replace
Pivots

Amount Reimbursed by
Insurance

Was the irrigation system used within 12 months
prior to the hurricane?

veg 2 $300,000 $0 Yes (Eligible)

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037215_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037487_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037188_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1


Destroyed Plastic Mulch and Bare-Ground Damage on Crop Fields

Damaged or Destroyed Greenhouses

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane

- Invoices for materials used to repair or replace system

- Insurance records, if insured

- Aerial photograph supporting the pivot, if available

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
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Total Files: 1

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Irrigation Pivot losses, such as

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss across all fields?: Yes

No

Total Acres:
Plasticulture

Damaged Acres:
Plasticulture

Cost to Repair/Replace:
Plasticulture

Amount Reimbursed by
Insurance

Was this field used for crop production within 12
months prior to the hurricane?

100.0 200.0 $50,000 $0 Yes (Eligible)
 
Total Acres: Bare
Ground

Damaged Acres: Bare
Ground

Cost to Repair: Bare
Ground

Amount Reimbursed by
Insurance

Was this field used for crop production within 12 months
prior to the hurricane?

500.0 1,000.0 $75,000 $0 Yes (Eligible)

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane, if available

- Invoices for materials used to repair or replace plastic

- Insurance records, if insured

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
13 KB - 03/08/2026 10:00

Total Files: 1

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Mulch and Field losses, such as

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss across all greenhouses?: Yes

No

Total square
footage of
Glass
Greenhouse

Square
footage of
Glass
Greenhouse
Destroyed

Actual Cost to
Replace/Repai
r Glass
Greenhouse

Amount
Reimbursed by
Insurance for
Glass
Greenhouse

Number
of
Benches
Destroyed

Square
footage of
destroyed
benches

Actual
cost to
Replace
Benches

Amount
Reimbursed
by Insurance
for Benches

Did the greenhouses
contain agricultural
production within 12
months prior to the
hurricane?

1,000.0 1,200.0 $50,000 $5,000 5 50.0 $500 $0 Yes (Eligible)
 
Total
square
footage
of Plastic

Square
footage of
Plastic
Destroyed

Actual Cost to
Replace/Repair
Greenhouse
Plastic

Amount
Reimbursed by
Insurance for
Greenhouse
Plastic

Number
of
Benches
Destroyed

Square
footage of
destroyed
benches

Actual
cost to
Replace
Benches

Amount
Reimbursed by
Insurance for
Benches

Did the Greenhouse contain
agricultural production
within 12 months prior to
the hurricane?

550.0 650.0 $5,000 $500 3 50.0 $500 $0 Yes (Eligible)

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane, if available

- Invoices for materials used to repair or replace the greenhouse

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Greenhouse losses, such as

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037183_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037220_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1


Infrastructure Losses (other than poultry houses, greenhouses, dairy structures
and irrigation systems)

Nursery Future Economic Loss

- Insurance records, if insured

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
13 KB - 03/08/2026 10:00

Total Files: 1

Did you suffer at least a $1,000 loss across all structures?: Yes

No

Structu
re
Type

Commodity
Under this
Structure

Total Square
Feet of
Structure

Damaged
or
Destroyed?

Square
Feet
Damaged

Cost of
Repairs

Amount
Reimbursed by
Insurance

Did this structure contain
agricultural products within 12
months prior to the hurricane?

If Structure Type
is Other,
Describe Here

Tobacc
o Barn

tobacco 500.0 Fully
Destroyed

500.0 $5,000 $0 Yes (Eligible)

Free-
stall
Barn

cows 1,000.0 Damaged 900.0 $5,000 $0 Yes (Eligible)

- A description of the damaged structure and how it was used in the production or storage of an agriculture commodity

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane, if available

- Invoices for materials used to repair or replace the structure

- Insurance records, if insured

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
13 KB - 03/08/2026 10:00
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Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for General Infrastructure losses, such as

Did you suffer at least 6% production losses in Nursery?: Yes

No

Did you grow container nursery, field nursery, or both?: Container Nursery

Field Nursery

Both

Did you grow nursery containers within 12 months prior to the hurricane?: Yes (Eligible)

No (Not Eligible)

Container Size (Gallons) Number of Containers Destroyed by Hurricane Helene
1 Gallon 75
3 Gallons 50
7 Gallons 3
15 Gallons 16
25 Gallons 50
45 Gallons 10

- Inventory of potted plants by container size that were lost in the hurricane

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane

- Insurance records, if insured

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Container Nursery losses, such as

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2037203_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
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- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
13 KB - 03/08/2026 10:01

Total Files: 1

Did you grow field nursery within 12 months prior to the hurricane?: Yes (Eligible)

No (Not Eligible)

Caliper Size Number of Plants/Bushes/Trees Destroyed by Hurricane Helene
0.75" - 1.4" 10
1.5" - 1.9" 15
2.0" - 2.4" 20
2.5" - 2.9" 30
3.0" - 3.4" 40
3.5" or greater 50

- Inventory of plants lost by caliper size that were lost in the hurricane

- Photographs pre and/or post hurricane

- Insurance records, if insured

- Any other information to support your claim

dummy_file.docx
13 KB - 03/08/2026 10:00

Total Files: 1

Upload any documents that you think would help us assess your application for Field Nursery losses, such as

Application #: 3724

https://gda.smartsimple.com/files/spool/2037746/40205217/80_2038048_40205217/dummy_file.docx?fs=1
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